(the “Green Bond Report”) on progress with our green investments on the Investor Relations section of our website.

The Green Bond Report will be externally-reviewed and incorporate the allocation of proceeds by category
per the Eligibility Criteria, together with examples of projects that are being financed, and the remaining balance of
unallocated proceeds. Where feasible, the Green Bond Report will include qualitative and quantitative environmental
performance indicators.

27

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets forth the share capital and consolidated indebtedness of Manulife as of 30 September
2017 and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the Notes offered by this Offering Circular and the redemption
of the 7.768% Notes (as defined herein). The table below should be read together with the detailed information and
financial statements appearing in the documents incorporated by reference in this Offering Circular.

 As of 30 September 2017 ($ in millions)
 (Unaudited)
 Actual As adjusted to give

effect to the
redemption of the

7.768% Notes

As adjusted to
give effect to the

offering of the
Notes(1) and the

redemption of the
7.768% Notes

 ($ in millions)

Long-term senior debt .....  5,362 4,762 4,762
Notes offered hereby(2) .....  — — [●]
Liabilities for preferred shares and capital instruments ..  7,903 7,903 7,903
Equity

Non-controlling interests .....  883 883 883
Participating policyholders’ equity .....  351 351 351
Shareholders’ equity ..... 

Preferred shares  .....  3,577 3,577 3,577
Common shares  .....  22,930 22,930 22,930
Contributed surplus  .....  286 286 286
Shareholders’ retained earnings .....  12,135 12,135 12,135
Shareholders’ accumulated other

comprehensive income  ..... 
3,593 3,593 3,593

Total equity.....  43,755 43,755 43,755

Total capitalisation .....  57,020 56,420 [●]

(1) Net of issuance costs.

(2) Singapore dollar amount was converted into Canadian dollar amount at the Bank of Canada daily average rate on 29 September 2017
of S$1.09 equal to $1.00.

28

EARNINGS COVERAGE INFORMATION

For the twelve months ended 31 December 2016

For the 12 months ended 31 December 2016, the interest requirements (the “MFC Debt Interest”) on the
senior and subordinated long-term indebtedness of MFC, the subordinated long-term indebtedness of MLI, the surplus
notes of John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.), the subordinated notes issued by John Hancock Financial